
Christic Impulses
Phrases extracted from the daily messages of Christ Jesus

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

www.mensajerosdivinos.org

July 2018

12

5

19

26

9

2

16

23

30

8

1

15

22

29

13

6

20

27

10

3

17

24

31

14

7

21

28

11

4

18

25

I feel the sincere voice of your 
prayers, inner voices of love 
that touch My Sacred Heart 
and radiate light to the whole 
world, which is in need of 
peace and redemption.

Asking God for Mercy, you 
will purify your errors and 
will begin again under the 
impulse of a purity of heart.

Today I reveal to you the 
infinite grandeur of My Love, 
that Love that comes from the 
Living God and that always 
dwells through the Presence of 
His Firstborn Son.

I am gathering all the flocks, 
because My Father will send 
His Glorified Son for the 
second time to separate the 
stiff straw from the beautiful 
and good wheat.

All those who unite on the days 
of deep Mercy may receive the 
spiritual help they need to take 
the steps My Father expects of 
them in these times.

Everything needs to be 
purified, for thus the soul 
can be a participant in the 
new spirit that will fill the 
Promised Land.

Who is on My Redeeming 
Cross with receive Grace, 
because on the Cross is the 
transformation of the life 
and the heart.

Today I invite you to walk 
in the trust and the faith of 
consecrating your lives to 
Me, completely setting aside 
the illusions of the past.

One must have courage to 
be with Me; thus, only a very 
few dare to say ‘yes’ to me, for 
the love of transformation.

A path for entering into 
sacred humility is to ask 
the Holy Spirit to envelop 
you in Its Divine Light and 
show you how to live with a 
detachment of self.

That server giving their life 
for My Plan will be freed  
by Me at the time of their 
death, and can know 
throughout eternity the 
Dwellings they searched for 
in vain in this world.

My friends, I know how you 
feel now and how much you 
need My assistance. My Heart 
is open so that with faith 
and trust, you may enter it 
without fear.

The one who in these times is 
unable to humbly serve God 
will not easily gain the Fount 
of My Love that heals all and 
that redeems all.

The Time of Divine Mercy is 
only for the brave, because 
at three in the afternoon, My 
disciples help Me to dissipate 
the evils of the world.

Always remember that My 
Heart has a precious space 
for the souls that disseminate 
My Existence throughout the 
whole world.

A disciple must always count 
on the presence of the Master, 
that He may indicate the steps 
to be taken in consciousness, 
and thus avoid losing the 
mission through choosing 
other paths.

To all pilgrims of the world, 
from My Paternal Spirit I 
wish you a good journey of 
prayer for the good of all of 
humanity.

See how important it is 
to transmit a message of 
peace through a portal 
consecrated to the Will of 
the Most High; a soul that 
feels the words opens its 
heart, and is transformed.

It is necessary to prepare 
oneself with consciousness 
so that nightfall finds you 
sufficiently illuminated. In 
this way, you will be able to 
turn away any darkness.

Now I need to play the great 
melody of the return, the 
melody that will announce 
My Second Coming to the 
world to save humanity.

Healing is necessary in these 
times; for this reason, never 
stop smiling with the light of 
the heart.

I gather you together to 
remind you that you must 
forgive every day, and work to 
have that loving forgiveness 
spread throughout the whole 
world.

Be as children before 
arrogance tries to conquer 
your precious lives; lives that 
can only be filled by the Spirit 
of God.

Today I invite you to 
remember the perfect 
union that existed among 
the members of the Sacred 
Family, so that through this 
example your inner beings 
can achieve the sacred.

I want to guide you toward 
something you are not yet; 
for this, you must give Me 
your ‘yes’, so that the great 
miracle of your spirits may 
take place.

Every time that you cry 
out for My Presence in 
silence, I will be among you, 
accompanying the great 
movements in your inner 
beings.

In a time of great tests, My 
Merciful Heart encourages 
you to continue onward 
without looking back, 
without looking at your 
imprisoning past so much.

I speak to you of the infinite 
path, that space created 
by God in this Sacred 
Cosmos where the Universe 
gathers together Supreme 
Consciousnesses that 
eternally serve the High.

My apostles, brave and 
resolved, will work so that 
My Redeeming Plan may be a 
great victory on Earth.

The one who opens the door 
of their house and of their 
heart to Me will always be 
blessed by My Merciful 
Presence, especially in times 
of challenges.

I well know all the degrees of 
thirst experienced by souls; 
for this reason, I ask you to 
join My Merciful Prayer.


